

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL CIVIL JUDGE AND  
JMFC AT HONNALI**

**O. S. No.29/2015**

| Plaintiff:  | V/s | Defendants:   |
|---|-----|---|
| Smt. Hemavathi W/o<br>Panchaksharappa, D/o<br>Lat.<br>Channaveerappagowda,<br>Aged about 35 years,<br>Agriculturist, Kuruva<br>village, Honnali taluk,<br>Davanagere District, Now<br>R/o Bhadravathi town,<br>Shimogga District. |     | Smt. Savitramma W/o<br>Siddappa D/o<br>Channaveerappagowda, Aged<br>about 65 years, R/o<br>Nandigavi village, Harihara<br>taluk, Davanagere District<br>and others. |

**ISSUES**

1. *Whether the plaintiff is entitle 1/7<sup>th</sup> share over the suit schedule properties?*
2. *Whether the defendant no.1 is entitle 1/7<sup>th</sup> share over the suit schedule properties and written statement schedule properties as prayed in the written statement?*
3. *What order or decree?*

*Place: Honnali  
Date: 01-08-2016*

*Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,  
Honnali.*